Box score

Laval (12-0-2, 12-0-2) vs.
Bishop's (4-8-2, 4-8-2)

Laval

#
02
04
06
07
08
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
21
22
23
24
25
26
™

PLAYER

Florence Thibeault
Emmanuelle Collin *
Rosalie Robitaille *
Mathilde Rousseau
Emma-Eve Lecompte
Lea-Jeanne Fortier
Alexie Poirier *
Ariane Langlois *
Meredith St-Pierre *
Elsa Lessard
Daphnee Blouin *
Karyna Fiset *
Angelique Dumas *
Anne-Marie Laroche
Charline Boutin *
Frederique Lemay *
Genevieve Girard
Alexandra Doucet *
Team

Totals

Laval

#

23

PLAYER

Charline Boutin *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

Laval

Bishop's

CORNER KICKS

Laval

Bishop's

Laval vs. Bishop's

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

-1
2 -
-1
1 -
3 2

90:00

Laval vs. Bishop's
(10/22/2023 at Lennoxville, QC)

GOALS BY PERIOD

Laval
Bishop's
Bishop's
# PLAYER
01  Ashley Pitcher *
02 L. Mannall-Fretwell
03 Ella Kennedy
06 Shannon Phee *
07 Teagan Handley *
09 Michaela Marenchin
10  Andrea Boily
11 Marie-Pierre Beaudoi *
12 Zahra Metivier *
13 Tiffany Smith *
15  Julia Robert *
17 Penelope Cabana *
18 Emma Deschatelets
19 Jessalynn Hill *
21 Kate Thompson *
22 Regan Simpson
23 Paige Robert
27 Marijke Meindertsma *
TM  Team

Totals

Bishop's

#

01

PLAYER

Ashley Pitcher *

SAVES BY PERIOD

Laval

Bishop's

FOULS

Laval

Bishop's

90:00



SCORING SUMMARY:

GOAL TIME/TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSISTS DESCRIPTION
1. 78:46 - L Lea-Jeanne Fortier Mathilde Rousseau *
2. 87:10 - L Team unassisted *
3. 90:00 - L Lea-Jeanne Fortier Karyna Fiset *

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - B #17 (46:55)

Win-Charline Boutin(1-0). Loss-Ashley Pitcher(0-1)

Stadium: Coulter Field; Game Length: 2:00; Attendance: 60
Officials: Referee: Victoria Lafortune;

Asst. Referee: Samuel Bouchard; Charles-A. Boivin;

Scorer: Martin Rourke;
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Play by Play

1st

0:00

0:00

5:34

15:38
16:24
17:34
24:42
26:59
27:37

28:34

30:42

31:20

38:42

39:03

40:49
42:16
43:23
44:59

45:00

2nd

45:00
45:00
45:00

45:00

Charline Boutin at goalie for Laval.

Ashley Pitcher at goalie for Bishop's.

Foul on Bishop's.

Corner kick by Laval Emmanuelle Collin [5:34].
Foul on Laval.

Foul on Bishop's.

Shot by Laval Rosalie Robitaille, Wide.

Offside against Bishop's.

Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [17:34].

Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Regan Simpson for Julia Robert.

Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [26:59].

Header Shot by Bishop's Jessalynn Hill, Blocked.

Corner kick by Laval Emmanuelle Collin [28:34].

Foul on Laval.

Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Andrea Boily for Tiffany Smith.

Shot by Bishop's Andrea Boily, High.

Foul on Bishop's.

Shot by Laval Rosalie Robitaille, Save (by goalie) Ashley Pitcher.
Offside against Laval.

Foul on Bishop's.

Shot by Laval Alexandra Doucet, Save (by goalie) Ashley Pitcher.
Corner kick by Laval Emmanuelle Collin [42:16].

Offside against Laval.

Offside against Bishop's.

Shot by Laval Karyna Fiset, High.

-- End of 1st Period --

Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Emma Deschatelets for Shannon Phee.
Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Tiffany Smith for Regan Simpson.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Mathilde Rousseau for Emmanuelle Collin.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Lea-Jeanne Fortier for Rosalie Robitaille.

Foul on Bishop's.
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46:55

49:16

53:27

54:08

60:34

60:44

63:13

65:09

65:20

65:20

65:20

67:56

76:42

78:09

78:46

81:14

81:33

82:.01

82:01

83:54

85:31

86:43

87:10

90:00

90:00

Yellow card on Bishop's Penelope Cabana.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Genevieve Girard for Frederique Lemay.
Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [53:27].

Header Shot by Bishop's Marijke Meindertsma, High.

Foul on Laval.

Shot by Bishop's Teagan Handley, Save (by goalie) Charline Boutin.
Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [60:44].

Shot by Laval Mathilde Rousseau, Save (by goalie) Ashley Pitcher.
Shot by Laval Karyna Fiset, Wide.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Elsa Lessard for Ariane Langlois.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Emma-Eve Lecompte for Alexandra Doucet.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Florence Thibeault for Angelique Dumas.
Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Regan Simpson for Tiffany Smith.

Foul on Bishop's.

Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Michaela Marenchin for Emma Deschatelets.

Shot by Laval Daphnee Blouin, Blocked.

Goal!lGOAL by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mathilde Rousseau *

(1-0)

Shot by Laval Daphnee Blouin, Blocked.

Corner kick by Laval Emma-Eve Lecompte [81:33].

Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Shannon Phee for Regan Simpson.
Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Tiffany Smith for Marie-Pierre Beaudoi.
Offside against Bishop's.

Shot by Laval Karyna Fiset, High.

Offside against Bishop's.

Goal!GOAL by Laval, own goal *
(2-0)

Foul on Laval.
Shot by Laval Daphnee Blouin, Wide.
Goal 90+4

Goal!GOAL by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Assist by Karyna Fiset *
(3-0)

Goal 90+4

-- End of 2nd Period --
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