Box score

Laval vs. Bishop's (10/22/2023 at Lennoxville, QC)

	l (12-0-2, 12-0-2) vs.							G	GOA	LS BY PERIOD			1	2	٦	гот
BISNO	op's (4-8-2, 4-8-2)							L	_ava	l			0	3	-	3
								Е	Bisho	pp's			0	0	-	0
Lav	al							l e	Bisl	nop's						
#	PLAYER		POS	SH	soc	3	G A	#	#	PLAYER		POS	SH	SOG	G	Α
02	Florence Thibeault			-	-			0	01	Ashley Pitcher *		gk	-	-	-	-
04	Emmanuelle Collin *		n/a	-	-			0)2	L. Mannall-Fretwell			-	-	-	-
06	Rosalie Robitaille *		n/a	2	1			0	03	Ella Kennedy			-	-	-	-
07	Mathilde Rousseau			1	1		- 1	0	06	Shannon Phee *		m	-	-	-	-
80	Emma-Eve Lecompte			-	-			0	07	Teagan Handley *		m	1	1	-	-
10	Lea-Jeanne Fortier			2	2		2 -	0	09	Michaela Marenchin			-	-	-	-
11	Alexie Poirier *		n/a	-	-			1	10	Andrea Boily			1	-	-	-
12	Ariane Langlois *		n/a	-	-			1	11	Marie-Pierre Beaudoi *		m	-	-	-	-
13	Meredith St-Pierre *		n/a	-	-			1	12	Zahra Metivier *		f	-	-	-	-
14	Elsa Lessard			-	-			1	13	Tiffany Smith *		f	-	-	-	-
15	Daphnee Blouin *		n/a	3	-			1	15	Julia Robert *		d	-	-	-	-
16	Karyna Fiset *		n/a	3	-		- 1	1	17	Penelope Cabana *		m	-	-	-	-
21	Angelique Dumas *		n/a	-	-			1	18	Emma Deschatelets			-	-	-	-
22	Anne-Marie Laroche			-	-			1	19	Jessalynn Hill *		d	1	-	-	-
23	Charline Boutin *		n/a	-	-			2	21	Kate Thompson *		d	-	-	-	-
24	Frederique Lemay *		n/a	-	-			2	22	Regan Simpson			-	-	-	-
25	Genevieve Girard			-	-			2	23	Paige Robert			-	-	-	-
26	Alexandra Doucet *		n/a	1	1			2	27	Marijke Meindertsma *		d	1	-	-	-
TM	Team			-	1		1 -	Т	ТМ	Team			-	-	-	-
	Totals			12	6		3 2			Totals			4	1	0	0
Lav	al							ı	Bisl	nop's						
#	PLAYER	SOG	GA	S	AVES		MIN	#	#	PLAYER	SOG	GA	SA	VES	MI	N
23	Charline Boutin *	1	-		1	,	90:00	0	01	Ashley Pitcher *	6	3		3	90:	00
SHO	TS BY PERIOD			1	2		ТОТ	5	SAVI	ES BY PERIOD			1	2		ГОТ
Lava	I			4	8	-	12		_ava	I			0	1	-	1
Bisho	pp's			2	2	-	4	Е	Bisho	pp's			2	1	-	3
COR	NER KICKS			1	2		тот	F	FOU	LS		1	2		1	ГОТ
Lava	I			3	1	-	4	L	_ava	l		2	2	-		4
Bisho	op's			2	2	-	4	Е	Bisho	pp's		4	2	-		6

Laval vs. Bishop's 1 of 4

SCORING SUMMARY:						
GOAL	TIME/TEAM	GOAL SCORER	ASSISTS	DESCRIPTION		
1.	78:46 - L	Lea-Jeanne Fortier	Mathilde Rousseau	*		
2.	87:10 - L	Team	unassisted	*		
3.	90:00 - L	Lea-Jeanne Fortier	Karyna Fiset	*		

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - B #17 (46:55)

Win-Charline Boutin(1-0). Loss-Ashley Pitcher(0-1) **Stadium:** Coulter Field; **Game Length:** 2:00; **Attendance:** 60

Officials: Referee: Victoria Lafortune; Asst. Referee: Samuel Bouchard; Charles-A. Boivin;

Scorer: Martin Rourke;

Laval vs. Bishop's 2 of 4

Play by Play

1st

0:00	Charline Boutin at goalie for Laval.
0:00	Ashley Pitcher at goalie for Bishop's.
	Foul on Bishop's.
5:34	Corner kick by Laval Emmanuelle Collin [5:34].
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on Bishop's.
15:38	Shot by Laval Rosalie Robitaille, Wide.
16:24	Offside against Bishop's.
17:34	Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [17:34].
24:42	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Regan Simpson for Julia Robert.
26:59	Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [26:59].
27:37	Header Shot by Bishop's Jessalynn Hill, Blocked.
28:34	Corner kick by Laval Emmanuelle Collin [28:34].
	Foul on Laval.
30:42	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Andrea Boily for Tiffany Smith.
31:20	Shot by Bishop's Andrea Boily, High.
	Foul on Bishop's.
38:42	Shot by Laval Rosalie Robitaille, Save (by goalie) Ashley Pitcher.
39:03	Offside against Laval.
	Foul on Bishop's.
40:49	Shot by Laval Alexandra Doucet, Save (by goalie) Ashley Pitcher.
42:16	Corner kick by Laval Emmanuelle Collin [42:16].
43:23	Offside against Laval.
44:59	Offside against Bishop's.
45:00	Shot by Laval Karyna Fiset, High.
End of 1	

-- End of 1st Period --

2nd

45:00	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Emma Deschatelets for Shannon Phee.
45:00	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Tiffany Smith for Regan Simpson.
45:00	Substitution!Laval substitution: Mathilde Rousseau for Emmanuelle Collin.
45:00	Substitution!Laval substitution: Lea-Jeanne Fortier for Rosalie Robitaille.
	Foul on Bishop's.

Laval vs. Bishop's 3 of 4

46:55	Yellow card on Bishop's Penelope Cabana.		
49:16	Substitution!Laval substitution: Genevieve Girard for Frederique Lemay.		
53:27	Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [53:27].		
54:08	Header Shot by Bishop's Marijke Meindertsma, High.		
	Foul on Laval.		
60:34	Shot by Bishop's Teagan Handley, Save (by goalie) Charline Boutin.		
60:44	Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [60:44].		
63:13	Shot by Laval Mathilde Rousseau, Save (by goalie) Ashley Pitcher.		
65:09	Shot by Laval Karyna Fiset, Wide.		
65:20	Substitution!Laval substitution: Elsa Lessard for Ariane Langlois.		
65:20	Substitution!Laval substitution: Emma-Eve Lecompte for Alexandra Doucet.		
65:20	Substitution!Laval substitution: Florence Thibeault for Angelique Dumas.		
67:56	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Regan Simpson for Tiffany Smith.		
	Foul on Bishop's.		
76:42	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Michaela Marenchin for Emma Deschatelets.		
78:09	Shot by Laval Daphnee Blouin, Blocked.		
78:46	Goal!GOAL by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mathilde Rousseau * (1 - 0)		
81:14	Shot by Laval Daphnee Blouin, Blocked.		
81:33	Corner kick by Laval Emma-Eve Lecompte [81:33].		
82:01	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Shannon Phee for Regan Simpson.		
82:01	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Tiffany Smith for Marie-Pierre Beaudoi.		
83:54	Offside against Bishop's.		
85:31	Shot by Laval Karyna Fiset, High.		
86:43	Offside against Bishop's.		
87:10	Goal!GOAL by Laval, own goal * (2 - 0)		
	Foul on Laval.		
90:00	Shot by Laval Daphnee Blouin, Wide.		
	Goal 90+4		
90:00	Goal!GOAL by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Assist by Karyna Fiset * (3 - 0)		
	Goal 90+4		
End of 2nd Period			

Laval vs. Bishop's 4 of 4